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Price Bulletins may include the same product at different retails for the same effective date. 
To ensure retail accuracy, refer to the most recent (higher) price bulletin number when updating bin tags.

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
18 HEINEKEN 6 PK-B+ 1,980 14.63 1.82 0.60 16.45 17.95 -1.50
67 SMIRNOFF VODKA 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 30.95 -1.00
117 BACARDI SUPERIOR 750 27.72 3.58 0.20 31.30 32.30 -1.00
828 FOLONARI VALPOL 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.95 -1.00
893 WISERS DELUXE 750 28.03 3.62 0.20 31.65 32.95 -1.30
1099 JOHNNIE WALKER RD 750 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 34.95 2.00
1206 BACARDI GOLD 750 27.72 3.58 0.20 31.30 32.30 -1.00
1487 CROWN ROYAL. 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.95 -2.50
1503 ALBERTA PURE VDKA 375 15.01 1.94 0.10 16.95 17.45 -0.50
1743 RUFFINO CHIANTI* 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
1784 GRAND MARNIER 750 45.02 5.83 0.20 50.85 55.85 -5.00
1867 DRAMBUIE * 750 42.37 5.48 0.20 47.85 49.85 -2.00
2691 TANQUERAY DRY 750 30.51 3.94 0.20 34.45 32.50 1.95
3558 GIBSONS FINEST 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 35.95 -1.00
4705 20 BEES CHARD VQA 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
6395 20 BEES C/M VQA 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
7617 CHIVAS REGAL 12YR 750 52.19 6.76 0.20 58.95 63.95 -5.00
7880 JOHNNIE WLKR BLK 750 56.70 7.35 0.20 64.05 67.05 -3.00
8094 DEINHARD RIESLING 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
9043 CROWN ROYAL 375 17.67 2.28 0.10 19.95 18.95 1.00
10035 CHUM CHURUM YOGRT 360 9.04 1.16 0.10 10.20 10.10 0.10
10036 CHUM CHURUM STRAW 360 9.04 1.16 0.10 10.20 10.10 0.10
10157 JAMESON IRISH WHI 750 35.64 4.61 0.20 40.25 42.75 -2.50
10232 1800 SILVER TEQUI 375 22.53 2.92 0.10 25.45 24.20 1.25
10718 TE HENGA SAUV BL 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 14.95 1.00
10946 FIREBALL 6 CARRIR 300 10.13 1.32 0.00 11.45 12.95 -1.50
11928 GATO NEGRO CHARD 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
12385 GLENFIDDICH 12YO 750 70.78 9.17 0.20 79.95 76.95 3.00
12452 TORO CENT MALBEC 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
13016 JACOB CRK MOS RS 1,500 24.80 3.20 0.20 28.00 25.00 3.00
13494 SAN MAR PRIMITIVO 750 10.78 1.37 0.20 12.15 11.95 0.20
14915 Dillon's Rye Whis 750 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 49.95 -5.00
14996 Hollandia Lager 2,000 9.43 1.17 0.40 10.60 9.60 1.00
15310 M&S ORIG CAESAR 473 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.75 0.20
15373 WHITE CLAW  VP#1 4,260 26.64 3.31 1.20 29.95 31.95 -2.00
15943 FISHWIVES SAUV BL 750 13.47 1.73 0.20 15.20 14.95 0.25
16352 PELLER FV CHARD 1,000 12.63 1.62 0.20 14.25 13.25 1.00
16767 SAINTLY SPKL ROSE 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
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16778 BASK CRISP ROSE 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 12.95 1.00
16779 BASK P. NOIR 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
16792 SBGOAT LADY CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
16840 BOLLA VALPOLICELL 750 15.47 1.98 0.20 17.45 14.95 2.50
17650 SMOKY BAY SHIRAZ 750 9.89 1.26 0.20 11.15 10.95 0.20
18393 GRTZKY CAB/ME VQA 3,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
19118 WHITE CLAW RASP 473 3.11 0.39 0.10 3.50 3.30 0.20
19147 NUTRL SODA CHERRY 473 3.11 0.39 0.10 3.50 3.30 0.20
19953 TOMM LE ROSS PG 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 14.95 3.00
20060 CHIANTI DAL CAMPO 750 13.47 1.73 0.20 15.20 15.10 0.10
20289 YT SHIRAZ 1,500 21.44 2.76 0.20 24.20 26.20 -2.00
20321 YT CHARDONNAY 1,500 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 26.00 -0.05
20896 RUFF PROS RSE 750 17.28 2.22 0.20 19.50 17.50 2.00
20995 BOTT PROS ROSE 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 19.15 0.80
21097 GLENLIVET 12YR 750 68.12 8.83 0.20 76.95 82.95 -6.00
21200 APPLE CIDER 4-PK 1,892 13.01 1.64 0.40 14.65 13.15 1.50
21379 YT CB SAV WHISKEY 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.00 -0.05
21434 ROMEO PROSECCO 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
21442 HONEST LOT C.SAUV 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
22013 ABSLUT RASP 750ML 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 31.95 -1.00
22017 SMIRNOFF VDKA PET 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 30.95 -1.00
22199 JAC CRK DB SHZ 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
22931 Jagermeister 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
24431 COORS SELTZ SPLSH 4,260 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 28.95 2.00
24924 Casamigos Reposad 1,750 176.79 22.96 0.20 199.75 189.75 10.00
25515 SAINTLY SPKL BRUT 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
25517 PF RS ROSE BUBBLE 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
25554 DIRTY DEVIL VODKA 750 33.43 4.32 0.20 37.75 39.75 -2.00
25649 FAM T TSW SBL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
25999 JAGERMEISTER 1,140 43.78 5.67 0.20 49.45 46.45 3.00
27279 SC SAUV BLANC RSV 3,000 35.20 4.55 0.20 39.75 36.75 3.00
27658 PELLER FV SPKL PG 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
27728 BASK PINOT GRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
27752 VENTURE C.S. MERL 750 11.93 1.52 0.20 13.45 14.95 -1.50
28803 MISTERIO MALBEC 750 9.67 1.23 0.20 10.90 11.95 -1.05
29726 DIL GIN VAR PACK 4,260 30.18 3.77 1.20 33.95 31.95 2.00
30072 CHAT TIMBERLAY 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 20.00 -0.05
30082 Carolans Irish Cr 1,750 53.08 6.87 0.20 59.95 54.95 5.00
30798 Jinro Grapefruit 360 8.73 1.12 0.10 9.85 10.80 -0.95
30799 Jinro Plum Soju 360 8.73 1.12 0.10 9.85 10.65 -0.80
30836 YT BUBBLES ROSE 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
31224 CO SELTZ SLUSH PK 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 30.95 -3.00
31225 SIM SPI LEMON VP 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 29.95 -2.00
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31290 MOT CLA CAE V PAK 4,092 27.97 3.48 1.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
31320 NUTRL N7 BLRASP 473 3.20 0.40 0.10 3.60 3.40 0.20
31480 COLDSTR PEA ICEDT 473 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.25 -0.25
31587 Polar Ice Berry B 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 30.15 1.00
31877 NB CITRUS PALOMA 355 2.75 0.35 0.10 3.10 3.30 -0.20
31930 SEAGRAMS V.O. 1,750 56.62 7.33 0.20 63.95 69.95 -6.00
32187 HOPETOWN SAUVBL 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
32194 PFR SECCO BUBBLES 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
32503 COCCHI VERMOUTH 750 28.43 3.67 0.20 32.10 35.10 -3.00
33340 COLLAVINI PGRIGIO 750 11.53 1.47 0.20 13.00 15.00 -2.00
33579 XOXO LIGHT PGRIG 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
33928 WISERS DELUXE 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 70.95 -1.00
33989 GUINNESS 0 1,760 9.69 1.26 0.00 10.95 11.95 -1.00
34064 FRESH SAUV BLANC VQ 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
34595 PATRON SILVER 750 73.43 9.52 0.20 82.95 86.95 -4.00
35386 >KC SAVBL MARL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
35473 HONEST LOT SAUV B 4,000 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 44.95 5.00
36604 CRZY UNC STRA CRE 473 3.11 0.39 0.10 3.50 2.95 0.55
36621 BLK FLY LEM MIX P 4,260 24.43 3.02 1.20 27.45 28.95 -1.50
36629 PABST STRG ICED T 473 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.25 -0.25
36678 APEROLSPR RTS 800 22.13 2.82 0.40 24.95 27.45 -2.50
36697 MIKES HARDER LEMO 473 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.20 -0.20
36825 TALL HORSE CHENIN BL 750 9.09 1.16 0.20 10.25 10.15 0.10
36976 BASK P. GRIGIO 3L 3,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 39.95 3.00
37158 OLE TEQUILA SUNRI 355 2.80 0.35 0.10 3.15 3.35 -0.20
37830 HEINK SIL 6X500C 3,000 16.93 2.12 0.60 19.05 20.55 -1.50
37885 OPEN SMOOTH WHITE 3,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 39.95 3.00
37965 HP SPARKL VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
38971 Glenmorangie Orig 750 67.90 8.80 0.20 76.70 70.70 6.00
39681 HAPPYD VAR PACK 4,260 27.97 3.48 1.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
40137 >STNLEIGH LAT SAV BL 750 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 20.95 3.00
41999 MIKE'S HRD MIX 12 4,260 24.03 2.97 1.20 27.00 29.00 -2.00
42314 BF MAXX LEMON DR 250 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.25 -0.25
42356 BIG SURF TROP PUN 473 3.06 0.39 0.10 3.45 3.25 0.20
42401 MATT.STV.CYN.CAES 458 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.95 -0.20
42418 FIN LNG DRK TRAD CIT 473 2.98 0.37 0.10 3.35 3.15 0.20
42500 WCSURGE PASSFRUIT 473 3.02 0.38 0.10 3.40 3.60 -0.20
42504 OLE TEQ VAR 8PK 2,840 23.06 2.89 0.80 25.95 23.95 2.00
42583 MUSK.HD.WAT.MIXPK 4,260 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
42687 MIKE'S.HD.PRP.FRZ 473 2.89 0.36 0.10 3.25 3.05 0.20
44150 Forty Creek Cinna 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 31.95 2.00
45898 BACARDI SUPERIOR. 1,750 59.76 7.74 0.20 67.50 69.50 -2.00
46548 Kahlua 375 17.05 2.20 0.10 19.25 17.25 2.00
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46550 Kahlua 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
46551 Kahlua 1,750 55.29 7.16 0.20 62.45 66.45 -4.00
46946 TAYLORS LBV PORT 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
48793 >CREM P.AURORE RSE 750 23.87 3.08 0.20 26.95 24.95 2.00
50203 >(V)BERONIA RES 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 23.95 -2.00
53140 HAV.CLB 7YR 750 34.93 4.52 0.20 39.45 41.95 -2.50
53678 PEN RID S/B VQA 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
58339 >KAIKEN EST MALBEC 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
58628 FAM SER CB/MER VQ 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
61408 JAGERMEISTER 375 15.01 1.94 0.10 16.95 17.95 -1.00
61663 DIABLO RSV CAB SAUV 1,500 21.13 2.72 0.20 23.85 24.95 -1.10
63826 GRTZKY CHRD VQA 750 13.70 1.75 0.20 15.45 16.95 -1.50
63966 GRTZKY MER VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
64287 CONO SUR VIOG 750 8.52 1.08 0.20 9.60 11.60 -2.00
68254 YT PINOT GRIGIO 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.05 -0.10
69377 > (V)MONTE ANTICO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
74393 BAILEYS 375 17.67 2.28 0.10 19.95 18.95 1.00
75689 GRTZKY CAB/ME VQA 750 13.70 1.75 0.20 15.45 13.95 1.50
79129 GATO NEGRO SAUV BL 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
81653 CDC B.AGE CHRDVQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.95 -1.00
85316 BLU  GIO PROSECCO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
95935 GREY GOOSE VODKA 750 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 49.95 -2.00
99218 CAVIT P GRIGIO 750 10.64 1.36 0.20 12.00 14.00 -2.00
106377 JAC CRK SHZ CAB 750 11.04 1.41 0.20 12.45 14.95 -2.50
107342 ReinhartStrngCidr 473 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 3.20 -0.25
109959 JT RES MER VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
110049 SBKS BACO NR VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 15.95 -3.00
110056 ABSOLUT VODKA 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 29.35 2.60
112979 BAC.SUPERIOR PET 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 32.45 -1.00
119628 LIND BIN45 CABSAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
131391 SMIRNOFF VODKA 1,140 41.57 5.38 0.20 46.95 45.45 1.50
132506 XOXO PGRIG CHRD 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 18.95 -1.00
134965 OPEN RIES/GEW VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
135939 PI PNOIR VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.95 1.00
137810 C.VIEJO RESERVA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 18.95 -3.00
144493 MONTECILLO CRIANZ 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 15.00 2.00
144857 KONZ SHIRAZ VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
144865 GRTZY RIESL VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
145417 LTHOUS RIES VQA 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
146761 FIELD RIES VQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.95 -1.00
155051 MASI CAMPOFIORIN 750 20.16 2.59 0.20 22.75 24.75 -2.00
160952 D.BOUSQT MALB ORG 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
164087 SLEEPINGGIANT VQA 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 19.95 -1.00
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170142 ZONIN RIPASSO VAL 750 16.93 2.17 0.20 19.10 22.10 -3.00
174466 JOSE CUERVO ESP 750 35.38 4.57 0.20 39.95 37.95 2.00
176834 APEROL 750 30.51 3.94 0.20 34.45 35.45 -1.00
177808 APPLETON V/X 750 28.12 3.63 0.20 31.75 33.25 -1.50
184796 STRONGBOW 8 PK-C 3,520 19.78 2.47 0.80 22.25 23.70 -1.45
188193 GATO NEGRO CAB SAUV 750 8.56 1.09 0.20 9.65 9.55 0.10
193490 BAILEYS 1,750 59.27 7.68 0.20 66.95 64.95 2.00
200741 GIBSONS FINEST 1,750 63.70 8.25 0.20 71.95 74.95 -3.00
207613 Jameson Irish. 1,140 50.91 6.59 0.20 57.50 54.50 3.00
209221 ABSOLUT VODKA 1,140 40.60 5.25 0.20 45.85 46.85 -1.00
212480 DUBOEUF BEUJOLAIS 750 17.85 2.30 0.20 20.15 18.15 2.00
215483 HRVYS BRISTOL CRM 750 18.12 2.33 0.20 20.45 18.45 2.00
215871 GIBSON'S FINEST 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 49.95 -2.00
216655 ABSOLUT VODKA 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 68.95 1.00
216689 WISERS DELUXE. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
216721 TANQUERAY DRY 1,140 42.01 5.44 0.20 47.45 48.95 -1.50
216903 BANFF ICE VODKA. 1,140 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 46.85 -0.90
216929 SMIRNOFF VODKA 1,140 41.57 5.38 0.20 46.95 45.45 1.50
216945 FREIX CORDN NEGR 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
217281 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 48.45 1.50
217448 MALIBU COCONUT 1,140 35.82 4.63 0.20 40.45 42.45 -2.00
217760 CHT DE MONTGUERE 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 19.95 3.00
217794 JOHNIE WALKER RD. 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 51.95 -2.00
217802 JOHNNIE WLKR BLK 1,140 79.62 10.33 0.20 89.95 86.95 3.00
217950 CROWN ROYAL. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 45.95 2.00
219543 INN RIES LH VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.95 -1.00
225086 >(V)LIANO SAN CAB 750 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 29.95 -6.00
225243 STOLI VODKA 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
225250 STOLI VODKA 1,140 43.16 5.59 0.20 48.75 47.25 1.50
225557 >ERADUS SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
228551 CAVE SP CHRD VQA 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 17.95 1.00
229542 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
230987 JAMESON IRISH W 375 18.60 2.40 0.10 21.00 22.50 -1.50
234575 TERRES S.LOU ROS 750 14.98 1.92 0.20 16.90 16.95 -0.05
234583 CAVE SP RIES VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
242339 ALBERTA PURE VOD 1,140 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 46.85 -0.90
243055 BERONIA TEMPRAN 750 13.34 1.71 0.20 15.05 12.95 2.10
250134 SORTILEGE. 750 31.70 4.10 0.20 35.80 30.80 5.00
250480 ZONIN PROSECCO 600 15.03 1.92 0.30 16.95 17.95 -1.00
251876 WB YL CAB SAV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 17.95 -3.00
253948 MARTINI ASTI 750 13.65 1.75 0.20 15.40 16.40 -1.00
255380 PILSNER URQUELL+ 500 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.55 -0.25
259721 >(V)CT. RHONE 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 25.95 -3.00
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263640 VIEILLE FERME CDV 750 12.24 1.56 0.20 13.80 12.80 1.00
265157 JAC CRK MOSCATO 750 12.01 1.54 0.20 13.55 16.05 -2.50
270363 CASTILLO ALMAN RS 750 13.61 1.74 0.20 15.35 13.35 2.00
270884 JT CAB/SAUV 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 48.95 -3.00
270892 JT MERLOT 4,000 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 45.95 3.00
270942 JT SAUV BLANC 4,000 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 45.95 3.00
270959 JT PGRIGIO 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 48.95 -3.00
275925 SC CAB SAUV RSV 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 11.40 2.50
275933 JAMESON WHISKEY 1,750 71.22 9.23 0.20 80.45 83.95 -3.50
276170 PI BL DE BL VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 12.95 1.00
276501 GM RD LN P.GRIG 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.45 1.50
278119 SC CAB/SAV RSV 1,500 21.13 2.72 0.20 23.85 21.85 2.00
278416 DIABLO RSV CAB SAUV 750 10.55 1.35 0.20 11.90 13.90 -2.00
279661 L'ORANGERAIE ROS 750 13.08 1.67 0.20 14.75 13.20 1.55
280719 GATO NEGRO CAB SAUV 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
281378 FORTY CRK CREAM 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
285254 FORTY CRK COPPER 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 36.45 -1.50
285544 >PENFOLDS SHZ CAB 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 18.95 1.00
285585 MASI BON VALP CLS 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 19.00 -2.00
286195 JP AZEITAO RED 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 10.95 -1.00
286807 VECCHIA ROMAGNA 750 31.84 4.11 0.20 35.95 33.95 2.00
289835 PELLER FV DRY WHT 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
293043 STNELEIGH SAUV BL 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
296244 GUINNESS PB.4-C + 1,760 11.11 1.39 0.40 12.50 13.50 -1.00
297101 PELLER FV CHARD 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
302349 RSMT SHIRAZ 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
302810 HEINEKEN 6 PK TC+ 3,000 16.88 2.12 0.60 19.00 20.50 -1.50
303800 >(V)TRIUS RED VQA 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 27.95 -3.00
304022 SC CHARD RSV 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 11.40 2.50
305144 JT CHARDONNAY 4L 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 48.95 -3.00
308288 WHTHAVEN SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
308403 HACKER MUNICH GLD 500 2.31 0.29 0.10 2.60 2.85 -0.25
311795 WB RL SHZ/CAB 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
311944 CC CLASSIC* 1,750 62.81 8.14 0.20 70.95 74.95 -4.00
312959 KETEL ONE 1,750 64.58 8.37 0.20 72.95 70.95 2.00
316570 >OYSTER BAY SAVBL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
316844 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 34.95 -1.00
318709 CM ORIGINAL SPICE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 33.95 -2.00
321760 SMIRNOFF ICE 1L P 1,000 5.29 0.66 0.20 5.95 6.95 -1.00
325076 >(V)WHISP ANGEL RSE 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 30.95 -1.00
326090 >OYSTER BAY PGRIG 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 17.95 3.00
326413 PI PGRIS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.95 1.00
326728 >OYSTER BAY CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
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328526 JT CHARD 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
328534 JT CAB/SAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
328567 >CATHEDRAL CABSAV 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
331025 JT CAB/SAUV 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
333583 THORNBURY CIDER 473 2.89 0.36 0.10 3.25 3.65 -0.40
334128 CIROC RED BERRY 750 44.32 5.73 0.20 50.05 52.05 -2.00
334151 BACARDI SUPERIOR 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
337949 HEINEKEN 500ml+ 500 3.37 0.43 0.10 3.80 3.60 0.20
338855 BODACIOUS RED 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 11.95 -2.00
339168 BODACIOUS WHITE 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 11.95 -2.00
340380 TWO OCEANS SAVBL 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.00 -0.05
340398 TWO OCNS CAB MER 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.00 -0.05
340570 VAL D'OCA PROS 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 18.95 -1.00
341743 TRIUS ROSE 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
346445 SANDBANKS DUNES R 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
348680 BERSANO COSTALUNG 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 17.05 -0.05
350207 FC COPPER BOLD WH 1,140 46.44 6.01 0.20 52.45 50.95 1.50
350504 YT BIG BOLD RED 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.05 1.90
355933 BLK C SHIRAZ CAB 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 10.95 1.00
357145 OPEN SMOOTH RED 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
363507 PRINCE IGOR EXTRE 1,750 62.81 8.14 0.20 70.95 69.95 1.00
363770 KETEL ONE VODKA 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 52.95 -3.00
363986 CAZADORES BLANCO 750 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 39.95 3.00
373985 >(V)COTE D ROSES GB 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
376756 PEN RID P.GRIGIO 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
377820 JT MERLOT 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
382861 LOT NO. 40. 750 34.49 4.46 0.20 38.95 42.45 -3.50
383711 JT MERLOT 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
384651 MART PROSECCO SPKL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
387050 OPEN SMOOTH WHITE 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
388694 CASAMIGOS REPOSAD 750 82.28 10.67 0.20 92.95 93.95 -1.00
390260 APPLETON V/X 1,750 63.70 8.25 0.20 71.95 70.45 1.50
394387 VILLA SANDI PRSCO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
394577 FIOL PROSECCO 750 16.66 2.14 0.20 18.80 16.80 2.00
399410 JT SAV/BLC 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
399428 JT SAV/BLC 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
403519 CROWN ROYAL APPLE 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 32.95 2.00
404566 JP AZEITAO ROSE 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
406843 JAC CRK MOSCATO 1,500 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 25.00 0.95
407494 L.MULAS CBSAV ORG 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 14.95 -1.00
408286 LOLEA NO 1 SANGRA 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 15.90 -2.00
409581 TYSKIE BEER+ 500 2.49 0.31 0.10 2.80 3.05 -0.25
411751 FAM SER CHARD VQA 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
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LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
413062 TWO OCEANS CB/MER 1,500 19.40 2.50 0.20 21.90 21.95 -0.05
413070 TWO OCEANS SAVBL 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
417196 GREY GOOSE VODKA 1,140 66.35 8.60 0.20 74.95 72.95 2.00
418590 MODELO ESPECIAL+ 2,130 15.95 2.00 0.60 17.95 18.95 -1.00
421420 FIELD FIRESIDE RD 750 13.70 1.75 0.20 15.45 16.95 -1.50
425488 >(V)CANONAU RIS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
426528 GRTZKY BACO NR 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
429761 S.JULIA RSV MALB 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
429811 BLK C SHIRAZ CAB 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
430017 XOXO PGRIG CHARD 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 42.95 3.00
432732 BODACIOUS RED 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 42.95 5.00
433714 PI CABERNET FRANC 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.95 1.00
434092 CR HARVEST RYE 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 37.95 -3.00
446559 GEORGIAN BY VODKA 750 30.91 3.99 0.20 34.90 32.40 2.50
447953 FIREBALL SHOOTER. 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 25.95 -4.00
448597 GEORGIAN BAY GIN 750 31.93 4.12 0.20 36.05 33.05 3.00
450130 SMIRN ICE LT RASP 1,420 8.85 1.10 0.40 9.95 10.95 -1.00
450452 SMIRNOFF ICE BLKC 1,420 9.74 1.21 0.40 10.95 9.95 1.00
450981 PI LOLA BLUSH 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
452672 >LUIGI BOSCA MALB 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
454074 OLMECA ALTOS PLAT 750 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
459917 PELLER FV ROSE 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
462424 CABOT TRAIL MAPLE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 34.95 -3.00
464214 ANCIANO 7 YR TEMP 750 13.30 1.70 0.20 15.00 17.00 -2.00
464388 SOGRAPE VILA REG 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
467811 RUFFINO PROSECCO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
472332 GRETZKY WHISKY 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 36.95 -4.00
477836 MALIBU COCONUT RM 750 25.47 3.28 0.20 28.75 27.25 1.50
479766 >(V)RIPAS VALP SU 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 26.95 3.00
481838 FOLONARI VALP RIP 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
483339 MION PRES PROS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
487694 LAMAR PROSECCO 750 19.49 2.51 0.20 22.00 20.00 2.00
491118 RADIO BOKA TM BIB 3,000 35.38 4.57 0.20 39.95 42.95 -3.00
491811 SOUTHERN COMFORT 750 21.62 2.78 0.20 24.40 29.40 -5.00
500504 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
500512 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 33.95 -2.00
500546 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 1,750 63.25 8.20 0.20 71.45 68.95 2.50
504241 HP CAB.MER VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
506519 CESARI MARA ROSSO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
506691 WB YL SHIRAZ 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 14.95 3.00
515452 XOXO PG CHARD SPK 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
519298 WAYNE GRETZKY CRM 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 34.95 -4.00
520304 BACARDI GOLD 1,140 42.24 5.46 0.20 47.70 46.20 1.50
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520312 BACARDI GOLD 1,750 61.53 7.97 0.20 69.50 67.50 2.00
520320 BACARDI SUPERIOR. 1,140 42.24 5.46 0.20 47.70 46.70 1.00
522359 TORRES BRANDY 10 750 30.24 3.91 0.20 34.15 31.15 3.00
523688 BODACIOUS WHITE 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 47.95 -5.00
524520 EL ABUELO ORG TEM 750 11.53 1.47 0.20 13.00 11.00 2.00
525188 NSTRO AZZURRO 6B+ 1,980 14.85 1.85 0.60 16.70 17.70 -1.00
526228 JT RES MERIT VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
536565 LILY SPARKLG ROSE 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 17.95 -3.00
545236 CHUM CHURUM PEACH 360 9.04 1.16 0.10 10.20 10.10 0.10
545707 CIGAR BOX PNOIR 750 11.39 1.46 0.20 12.85 13.90 -1.05
553164 NUTRL SODA LEMON 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.50 -0.20
557470 EMPRESS 1908 750 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 48.95 1.00
560532 STRONGBOW CIDER. 500 3.24 0.41 0.10 3.65 3.35 0.30
560680 JT RSVCABFR/CABSV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.95 1.00
561381 PI PGRIG 3,000 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 32.95 4.00
564674 MASI MODELLE WHT 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.65 1.30
570275 TWT TEA ORIGINAL 2,130 13.30 1.65 0.60 14.95 13.95 1.00
572164 YT CAB SAUV 1,500 21.26 2.74 0.20 24.00 26.00 -2.00
580183 BLU GIOVELLO P GR 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
580324 VILLA SANDI PGRIG 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 14.00 -0.05
582411 GATO NEGRO MERLOT 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
587956 TRIUS CAB/SAV VQA 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
589036 PELLER FV CAB MER 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 45.95 -3.00
589101 RUFFINO P GRIGIO 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
590364 ALIANCA TERRA BOA 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 10.95 -1.00
590414 >OYSTER BAY PNOIR 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
593855 ASTORIA PROSECCO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
594168 PI MER 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
605816 ST REMY BRANDY 1,140 42.01 5.44 0.20 47.45 44.45 3.00
605956 BAILEYS 1,140 38.92 5.03 0.20 43.95 45.95 -2.00
607903 PELLER FV CAB MER 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
611483 WB RL CAB MERLOT 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
614651 TRAP RSV MALBEC 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
617662 DIABOLICA RD VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
619452 MATUA SAUV BL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 16.95 2.00
620724 CREEKS SAVBLC VQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
621110 JT PGRIGIO 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
621219 PI PGRIG 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 10.95 1.00
621623 YT CAB SAUV 750 13.12 1.68 0.20 14.80 13.15 1.65
621821 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 1,500 23.87 3.08 0.20 26.95 28.95 -2.00
621888 RELAX RIESLING 750 11.62 1.48 0.20 13.10 14.10 -1.00
622134 VIEILLE FERM ROS 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 13.80 0.15
624544 YT SHIRAZ 750 13.12 1.68 0.20 14.80 13.05 1.75
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625996 JP W OLD FASH CAN 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 33.95 -2.00
626390 >KC PINOT NOIR 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 22.95 -3.00
627802 YT CHARDONNAY 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
637504 HENDRICK'S GIN 750 45.07 5.83 0.20 50.90 54.90 -4.00
638130 DILLON'S VODKA 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 34.95 -2.00
646729 BUMBU ORIGINAL RUM 750 49.09 6.36 0.20 55.45 59.45 -4.00
648402 BODACIOUS MOSCATO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
649343 SMIRNOFF ICE LIGH 1,420 9.74 1.21 0.40 10.95 9.95 1.00
650325 >KC ROSE HAWK.BAY 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
650713 >(V) MONT ZOVO SA 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 24.95 -2.00
668947 LIND BIN85 PGRIG 750 10.73 1.37 0.20 12.10 14.10 -2.00
669457 PELLER FV SHIRAZ 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 45.95 -3.00
669465 PELLER FV P GRIG 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 45.95 -3.00
669473 PELLER FV P GRIG 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
697318 B/Wcider1904 6pkC 2,838 17.99 2.26 0.60 20.25 21.50 -1.25
741769 >(V)CHINTICL(RM) 750 17.24 2.21 0.20 19.45 21.95 -2.50
910430 >(V)TOMMASI RIPAS 750 24.76 3.19 0.20 27.95 24.95 3.00
951319 >(V)P.GRIG BOLLI 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
974717 >CASA BOSQUE  SAUV B 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00



Price Bulletins may include the same product at different retails for the same effective date. 
To ensure retail accuracy, refer to the most recent (higher) price bulletin number when updating bin tags.

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
34637 CANADIAN CLUB 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 63.95 6.00
36614 COORS SEL ISL VPK 4,260 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 24.95 6.00
36628 TRLY BERRY MIX PK 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 22.95 5.00

107359 AUCHENTOSHN 12YO 750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 59.95 10.00
114694 CROWN ROYAL 1,750 63.70 8.25 0.20 71.95 68.95 3.00
125187 CAZADORES REPOS 750 38.92 5.03 0.20 43.95 39.95 4.00
426601 V.MARIA PB SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 14.95 5.00
531392 HEINEKEN 12 PK-B+ 3,960 28.90 3.60 1.20 32.50 27.50 5.00
556951 CDC CAB MERLT VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 13.95 3.00

Price Bulletin - Effective December 4TH, 2025



11/7/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
16792 SBGOAT LADY CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
25649 FAM T TSW SBL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
31224 CO SELTZ SLUSH PK 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 30.95 -3.00
53678 PEN RID S/B VQA 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
63826 GRTZKY CHRD VQA 750 13.70 1.75 0.20 15.45 16.95 -1.50
75689 GRTZKY CAB/ME VQA 750 13.70 1.75 0.20 15.45 13.95 1.50
228551 CAVE SP CHRD VQA 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 17.95 1.00
390260 APPLETON V/X 1,750 63.70 8.25 0.20 71.95 70.45 1.50

Price Bulletin
9975

01 DEC DOM
To Be Effective December 01, 2025



11/10/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
285544 >PENFOLDS SHZ CAB 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 18.95 1.00
325076 >(V)WHISP ANGEL RSE 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 30.95 -1.00

Price Bulletin
9980

01 DEC ESS
To Be Effective December 01, 2025



11/10/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
10035 CHUM CHURUM YOGRT 360 9.04 1.16 0.10 10.20 10.10 0.10
10036 CHUM CHURUM STRAW 360 9.04 1.16 0.10 10.20 10.10 0.10
11928 GATO NEGRO CHARD 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
13494 SAN MAR PRIMITIVO 750 10.78 1.37 0.20 12.15 11.95 0.20
15943 FISHWIVES SAUV BL 750 13.47 1.73 0.20 15.20 14.95 0.25
17650 SMOKY BAY SHIRAZ 750 9.89 1.26 0.20 11.15 10.95 0.20
20060 CHIANTI DAL CAMPO 750 13.47 1.73 0.20 15.20 15.10 0.10
20321 YT CHARDONNAY 1,500 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 26.00 -0.05
20995 BOTT PROS ROSE 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 19.15 0.80
21379 YT CB SAV WHISKEY 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.00 -0.05
28803 MISTERIO MALBEC 750 9.67 1.23 0.20 10.90 11.95 -1.05
30072 CHAT TIMBERLAY 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 20.00 -0.05
30798 Jinro Grapefruit 360 8.73 1.12 0.10 9.85 10.80 -0.95
30799 Jinro Plum Soju 360 8.73 1.12 0.10 9.85 10.65 -0.80
36678 APEROLSPR RTS 800 22.13 2.82 0.40 24.95 27.45 -2.50
36825 TALL HORSE CHENIN BL 750 9.09 1.16 0.20 10.25 10.15 0.10
61663 DIABLO RSV CAB SAUV 1,500 21.13 2.72 0.20 23.85 24.95 -1.10
68254 YT PINOT GRIGIO 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.05 -0.10
79129 GATO NEGRO SAUV BL 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
188193 GATO NEGRO CAB SAUV 750 8.56 1.09 0.20 9.65 9.55 0.10
234575 TERRES S.LOU ROS 750 14.98 1.92 0.20 16.90 16.95 -0.05
280719 GATO NEGRO CAB SAUV 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
340380 TWO OCEANS SAVBL 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.00 -0.05
340398 TWO OCNS CAB MER 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.00 -0.05
348680 BERSANO COSTALUNG 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 17.05 -0.05
388694 CASAMIGOS REPOSAD 750 82.28 10.67 0.20 92.95 93.95 -1.00
413062 TWO OCEANS CB/MER 1,500 19.40 2.50 0.20 21.90 21.95 -0.05
545236 CHUM CHURUM PEACH 360 9.04 1.16 0.10 10.20 10.10 0.10
545707 CIGAR BOX PNOIR 750 11.39 1.46 0.20 12.85 13.90 -1.05
580324 VILLA SANDI PGRIG 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 14.00 -0.05
582411 GATO NEGRO MERLOT 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 17.45 0.50
621623 YT CAB SAUV 750 13.12 1.68 0.20 14.80 13.15 1.65
622134 VIEILLE FERM ROS 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 13.80 0.15

Price Bulletin
9981

01 DEC IMP
To Be Effective December 01, 2025



11/10/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
2691 TANQUERAY DRY 750 30.51 3.94 0.20 34.45 32.50 1.95
16840 BOLLA VALPOLICELL 750 15.47 1.98 0.20 17.45 14.95 2.50
36604 CRZY UNC STRA CRE 473 3.11 0.39 0.10 3.50 2.95 0.55
110056 ABSOLUT VODKA 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 29.35 2.60
225250 STOLI VODKA 1,140 43.16 5.59 0.20 48.75 47.25 1.50
243055 BERONIA TEMPRAN 750 13.34 1.71 0.20 15.05 12.95 2.10
279661 L'ORANGERAIE ROS 750 13.08 1.67 0.20 14.75 13.20 1.55
350504 YT BIG BOLD RED 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.05 1.90
406843 JAC CRK MOSCATO 1,500 22.99 2.96 0.20 25.95 25.00 0.95
564674 MASI MODELLE WHT 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.65 1.30
624544 YT SHIRAZ 750 13.12 1.68 0.20 14.80 13.05 1.75

Price Bulletin
9983

LTO P9 REMOVE WITH CHANGES
To Be Effective December 01, 2025



11/10/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
1099 JOHNNIE WALKER RD 750 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 34.95 2.00
9043 CROWN ROYAL 375 17.67 2.28 0.10 19.95 18.95 1.00
10232 1800 SILVER TEQUI 375 22.53 2.92 0.10 25.45 24.20 1.25
10718 TE HENGA SAUV BL 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 14.95 1.00
12385 GLENFIDDICH 12YO 750 70.78 9.17 0.20 79.95 76.95 3.00
12452 TORO CENT MALBEC 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
13016 JACOB CRK MOS RS 1,500 24.80 3.20 0.20 28.00 25.00 3.00
14996 Hollandia Lager 2,000 9.43 1.17 0.40 10.60 9.60 1.00
15310 M&S ORIG CAESAR 473 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.75 0.20
16352 PELLER FV CHARD 1,000 12.63 1.62 0.20 14.25 13.25 1.00
16767 SAINTLY SPKL ROSE 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
16778 BASK CRISP ROSE 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 12.95 1.00
18393 GRTZKY CAB/ME VQA 3,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 44.95 3.00
19118 WHITE CLAW RASP 473 3.11 0.39 0.10 3.50 3.30 0.20
19147 NUTRL SODA CHERRY 473 3.11 0.39 0.10 3.50 3.30 0.20
19953 TOMM LE ROSS PG 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 14.95 3.00
20896 RUFF PROS RSE 750 17.28 2.22 0.20 19.50 17.50 2.00
21200 APPLE CIDER 4-PK 1,892 13.01 1.64 0.40 14.65 13.15 1.50
21442 HONEST LOT C.SAUV 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
24431 COORS SELTZ SPLSH 4,260 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 28.95 2.00
24924 Casamigos Reposad 1,750 176.79 22.96 0.20 199.75 189.75 10.00
25999 JAGERMEISTER 1,140 43.78 5.67 0.20 49.45 46.45 3.00
27279 SC SAUV BLANC RSV 3,000 35.20 4.55 0.20 39.75 36.75 3.00
27658 PELLER FV SPKL PG 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
29726 DIL GIN VAR PACK 4,260 30.18 3.77 1.20 33.95 31.95 2.00
30082 Carolans Irish Cr 1,750 53.08 6.87 0.20 59.95 54.95 5.00
31320 NUTRL N7 BLRASP 473 3.20 0.40 0.10 3.60 3.40 0.20
31587 Polar Ice Berry B 750 27.59 3.56 0.20 31.15 30.15 1.00
32187 HOPETOWN SAUVBL 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
33579 XOXO LIGHT PGRIG 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
35473 HONEST LOT SAUV B 4,000 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 44.95 5.00
36976 BASK P. GRIGIO 3L 3,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 39.95 3.00
37885 OPEN SMOOTH WHITE 3,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 39.95 3.00
38971 Glenmorangie Orig 750 67.90 8.80 0.20 76.70 70.70 6.00
40137 >STNLEIGH LAT SAV BL 750 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 20.95 3.00
42356 BIG SURF TROP PUN 473 3.06 0.39 0.10 3.45 3.25 0.20
42418 FIN LNG DRK TRAD CIT 473 2.98 0.37 0.10 3.35 3.15 0.20
42504 OLE TEQ VAR 8PK 2,840 23.06 2.89 0.80 25.95 23.95 2.00
42687 MIKE'S.HD.PRP.FRZ 473 2.89 0.36 0.10 3.25 3.05 0.20
44150 Forty Creek Cinna 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 31.95 2.00
46548 Kahlua 375 17.05 2.20 0.10 19.25 17.25 2.00
48793 >CREM P.AURORE RSE 750 23.87 3.08 0.20 26.95 24.95 2.00
74393 BAILEYS 375 17.67 2.28 0.10 19.95 18.95 1.00
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LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
131391 SMIRNOFF VODKA 1,140 41.57 5.38 0.20 46.95 45.45 1.50
134965 OPEN RIES/GEW VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 11.95 2.00
135939 PI PNOIR VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.95 1.00
144493 MONTECILLO CRIANZ 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 15.00 2.00
174466 JOSE CUERVO ESP 750 35.38 4.57 0.20 39.95 37.95 2.00
193490 BAILEYS 1,750 59.27 7.68 0.20 66.95 64.95 2.00
207613 Jameson Irish. 1,140 50.91 6.59 0.20 57.50 54.50 3.00
212480 DUBOEUF BEUJOLAIS 750 17.85 2.30 0.20 20.15 18.15 2.00
215483 HRVYS BRISTOL CRM 750 18.12 2.33 0.20 20.45 18.45 2.00
216655 ABSOLUT VODKA 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 68.95 1.00
216689 WISERS DELUXE. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
216929 SMIRNOFF VODKA 1,140 41.57 5.38 0.20 46.95 45.45 1.50
217281 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 48.45 1.50
217760 CHT DE MONTGUERE 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 19.95 3.00
217802 JOHNNIE WLKR BLK 1,140 79.62 10.33 0.20 89.95 86.95 3.00
217950 CROWN ROYAL. 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 45.95 2.00
225557 >ERADUS SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
250134 SORTILEGE. 750 31.70 4.10 0.20 35.80 30.80 5.00
263640 VIEILLE FERME CDV 750 12.24 1.56 0.20 13.80 12.80 1.00
270363 CASTILLO ALMAN RS 750 13.61 1.74 0.20 15.35 13.35 2.00
270892 JT MERLOT 4,000 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 45.95 3.00
270942 JT SAUV BLANC 4,000 43.34 5.61 0.20 48.95 45.95 3.00
275925 SC CAB SAUV RSV 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 11.40 2.50
276170 PI BL DE BL VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 12.95 1.00
276501 GM RD LN P.GRIG 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.45 1.50
278119 SC CAB/SAV RSV 1,500 21.13 2.72 0.20 23.85 21.85 2.00
286807 VECCHIA ROMAGNA 750 31.84 4.11 0.20 35.95 33.95 2.00
297101 PELLER FV CHARD 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
304022 SC CHARD RSV 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 11.40 2.50
311795 WB RL SHZ/CAB 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
312959 KETEL ONE 1,750 64.58 8.37 0.20 72.95 70.95 2.00
326090 >OYSTER BAY PGRIG 750 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 17.95 3.00
326413 PI PGRIS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 15.95 1.00
328526 JT CHARD 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
328567 >CATHEDRAL CABSAV 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
331025 JT CAB/SAUV 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
334151 BACARDI SUPERIOR 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 46.95 1.00
337949 HEINEKEN 500ml+ 500 3.37 0.43 0.10 3.80 3.60 0.20
341743 TRIUS ROSE 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 16.95 3.00
346445 SANDBANKS DUNES R 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
350207 FC COPPER BOLD WH 1,140 46.44 6.01 0.20 52.45 50.95 1.50
355933 BLK C SHIRAZ CAB 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 10.95 1.00
363507 PRINCE IGOR EXTRE 1,750 62.81 8.14 0.20 70.95 69.95 1.00
363986 CAZADORES BLANCO 750 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 39.95 3.00
373985 >(V)COTE D ROSES GB 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 17.95 2.00
383711 JT MERLOT 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
384651 MART PROSECCO SPKL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 16.95 1.00
394387 VILLA SANDI PRSCO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00



LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
394577 FIOL PROSECCO 750 16.66 2.14 0.20 18.80 16.80 2.00
399410 JT SAV/BLC 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
403519 CROWN ROYAL APPLE 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 32.95 2.00
404566 JP AZEITAO ROSE 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
411751 FAM SER CHARD VQA 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
417196 GREY GOOSE VODKA 1,140 66.35 8.60 0.20 74.95 72.95 2.00
429761 S.JULIA RSV MALB 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
430017 XOXO PGRIG CHARD 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 42.95 3.00
432732 BODACIOUS RED 4,000 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 42.95 5.00
433714 PI CABERNET FRANC 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.95 1.00
446559 GEORGIAN BY VODKA 750 30.91 3.99 0.20 34.90 32.40 2.50
448597 GEORGIAN BAY GIN 750 31.93 4.12 0.20 36.05 33.05 3.00
450452 SMIRNOFF ICE BLKC 1,420 9.74 1.21 0.40 10.95 9.95 1.00
464388 SOGRAPE VILA REG 750 9.71 1.24 0.20 10.95 9.95 1.00
477836 MALIBU COCONUT RM 750 25.47 3.28 0.20 28.75 27.25 1.50
479766 >(V)RIPAS VALP SU 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 26.95 3.00
487694 LAMAR PROSECCO 750 19.49 2.51 0.20 22.00 20.00 2.00
500504 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 375 16.78 2.17 0.10 18.95 17.95 1.00
500546 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 1,750 63.25 8.20 0.20 71.45 68.95 2.50
504241 HP CAB.MER VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
506691 WB YL SHIRAZ 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 14.95 3.00
515452 XOXO PG CHARD SPK 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
520304 BACARDI GOLD 1,140 42.24 5.46 0.20 47.70 46.20 1.50
520312 BACARDI GOLD 1,750 61.53 7.97 0.20 69.50 67.50 2.00
520320 BACARDI SUPERIOR. 1,140 42.24 5.46 0.20 47.70 46.70 1.00
522359 TORRES BRANDY 10 750 30.24 3.91 0.20 34.15 31.15 3.00
524520 EL ABUELO ORG TEM 750 11.53 1.47 0.20 13.00 11.00 2.00
557470 EMPRESS 1908 750 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 48.95 1.00
560532 STRONGBOW CIDER. 500 3.24 0.41 0.10 3.65 3.35 0.30
560680 JT RSVCABFR/CABSV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 13.95 1.00
561381 PI PGRIG 3,000 32.72 4.23 0.20 36.95 32.95 4.00
570275 TWT TEA ORIGINAL 2,130 13.30 1.65 0.60 14.95 13.95 1.00
580183 BLU GIOVELLO P GR 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
587956 TRIUS CAB/SAV VQA 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00
594168 PI MER 1,500 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 19.95 2.00
605816 ST REMY BRANDY 1,140 42.01 5.44 0.20 47.45 44.45 3.00
607903 PELLER FV CAB MER 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
611483 WB RL CAB MERLOT 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 14.95 2.00
614651 TRAP RSV MALBEC 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 12.95 2.00
619452 MATUA SAUV BL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 16.95 2.00
620724 CREEKS SAVBLC VQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 13.95 2.00
621219 PI PGRIG 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 10.95 1.00
648402 BODACIOUS MOSCATO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 11.95 1.00
649343 SMIRNOFF ICE LIGH 1,420 9.74 1.21 0.40 10.95 9.95 1.00
669473 PELLER FV P GRIG 1,500 18.56 2.39 0.20 20.95 18.95 2.00
910430 >(V)TOMMASI RIPAS 750 24.76 3.19 0.20 27.95 24.95 3.00
974717 >CASA BOSQUE  SAUV B 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 15.95 2.00



11/12/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
34637 CANADIAN CLUB 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 63.95 6.00
36614 COORS SEL ISL VPK 4,260 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 24.95 6.00
36628 TRLY BERRY MIX PK 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 22.95 5.00

107359 AUCHENTOSHN 12YO 750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 59.95 10.00
114694 CROWN ROYAL 1,750 63.70 8.25 0.20 71.95 68.95 3.00
125187 CAZADORES REPOS 750 38.92 5.03 0.20 43.95 39.95 4.00
426601 V.MARIA PB SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 14.95 5.00
531392 HEINEKEN 12 PK-B+ 3,960 28.90 3.60 1.20 32.50 27.50 5.00
556951 CDC CAB MERLT VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 13.95 3.00
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11/12/2025

REG

LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
18 HEINEKEN 6 PK-B+ 1,980 14.63 1.82 0.60 16.45 17.95 -1.50
67 SMIRNOFF VODKA 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 30.95 -1.00
117 BACARDI SUPERIOR 750 27.72 3.58 0.20 31.30 32.30 -1.00
828 FOLONARI VALPOL 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.95 -1.00
893 WISERS DELUXE 750 28.03 3.62 0.20 31.65 32.95 -1.30
1206 BACARDI GOLD 750 27.72 3.58 0.20 31.30 32.30 -1.00
1487 CROWN ROYAL. 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.95 -2.50
1743 RUFFINO CHIANTI* 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
1784 GRAND MARNIER 750 45.02 5.83 0.20 50.85 55.85 -5.00
1867 DRAMBUIE * 750 42.37 5.48 0.20 47.85 49.85 -2.00
3558 GIBSONS FINEST 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 35.95 -1.00
4705 20 BEES CHARD VQA 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
6395 20 BEES C/M VQA 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
7617 CHIVAS REGAL 12YR 750 52.19 6.76 0.20 58.95 63.95 -5.00
7880 JOHNNIE WLKR BLK 750 56.70 7.35 0.20 64.05 67.05 -3.00
8094 DEINHARD RIESLING 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
10157 JAMESON IRISH WHI 750 35.64 4.61 0.20 40.25 42.75 -2.50
10946 FIREBALL 6 CARRIR 300 10.13 1.32 0.00 11.45 12.95 -1.50
14915 Dillon's Rye Whis 750 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 49.95 -5.00
15373 WHITE CLAW  VP#1 4,260 26.64 3.31 1.20 29.95 31.95 -2.00
16779 BASK P. NOIR 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
20289 YT SHIRAZ 1,500 21.44 2.76 0.20 24.20 26.20 -2.00
21097 GLENLIVET 12YR 750 68.12 8.83 0.20 76.95 82.95 -6.00
21434 ROMEO PROSECCO 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
22013 ABSLUT RASP 750ML 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 31.95 -1.00
22017 SMIRNOFF VDKA PET 750 26.53 3.42 0.20 29.95 30.95 -1.00
22199 JAC CRK DB SHZ 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
22931 Jagermeister 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
25515 SAINTLY SPKL BRUT 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
25517 PF RS ROSE BUBBLE 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
25554 DIRTY DEVIL VODKA 750 33.43 4.32 0.20 37.75 39.75 -2.00
27728 BASK PINOT GRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
27752 VENTURE C.S. MERL 750 11.93 1.52 0.20 13.45 14.95 -1.50
30836 YT BUBBLES ROSE 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
31225 SIM SPI LEMON VP 4,260 24.87 3.08 1.20 27.95 29.95 -2.00
31290 MOT CLA CAE V PAK 4,092 27.97 3.48 1.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
31480 COLDSTR PEA ICEDT 473 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.25 -0.25
31877 NB CITRUS PALOMA 355 2.75 0.35 0.10 3.10 3.30 -0.20
31930 SEAGRAMS V.O. 1,750 56.62 7.33 0.20 63.95 69.95 -6.00
32194 PFR SECCO BUBBLES 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
32503 COCCHI VERMOUTH 750 28.43 3.67 0.20 32.10 35.10 -3.00
33340 COLLAVINI PGRIGIO 750 11.53 1.47 0.20 13.00 15.00 -2.00
33928 WISERS DELUXE 1,750 61.93 8.02 0.20 69.95 70.95 -1.00

Price Bulletin
9991

LTO P10
To Be Effective December 01, 2025



LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
33989 GUINNESS 0 1,760 9.69 1.26 0.00 10.95 11.95 -1.00
34064 FRESH SAUV BLANC VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
34595 PATRON SILVER 750 73.43 9.52 0.20 82.95 86.95 -4.00
35386 >KC SAVBL MARL 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
36621 BLK FLY LEM MIX P 4,260 24.43 3.02 1.20 27.45 28.95 -1.50
36629 PABST STRG ICED T 473 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.25 -0.25
36697 MIKES HARDER LEMO 473 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.20 -0.20
37158 OLE TEQUILA SUNRI 355 2.80 0.35 0.10 3.15 3.35 -0.20
37830 HEINK SIL 6X500C 3,000 16.93 2.12 0.60 19.05 20.55 -1.50
37965 HP SPARKL VQA 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
39681 HAPPYD VAR PACK 4,260 27.97 3.48 1.20 31.45 33.45 -2.00
41999 MIKE'S HRD MIX 12 4,260 24.03 2.97 1.20 27.00 29.00 -2.00
42314 BF MAXX LEMON DR 250 2.67 0.33 0.10 3.00 3.25 -0.25
42401 MATT.STV.CYN.CAES 458 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.95 -0.20
42500 WCSURGE PASSFRUIT 473 3.02 0.38 0.10 3.40 3.60 -0.20
42583 MUSK.HD.WAT.MIXPK 4,260 27.53 3.42 1.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
45898 BACARDI SUPERIOR. 1,750 59.76 7.74 0.20 67.50 69.50 -2.00
46550 Kahlua 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
46551 Kahlua 1,750 55.29 7.16 0.20 62.45 66.45 -4.00
46946 TAYLORS LBV PORT 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
50203 >(V)BERONIA RES 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 23.95 -2.00
53140 HAV.CLB 7YR 750 34.93 4.52 0.20 39.45 41.95 -2.50
58339 >KAIKEN EST MALBEC 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 18.95 -2.00
58628 FAM SER CB/MER VQ 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
61408 JAGERMEISTER 375 15.01 1.94 0.10 16.95 17.95 -1.00
63966 GRTZKY MER VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
64287 CONO SUR VIOG 750 8.52 1.08 0.20 9.60 11.60 -2.00
69377 > (V)MONTE ANTICO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
81653 CDC B.AGE CHRDVQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.95 -1.00
85316 BLU  GIO PROSECCO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
95935 GREY GOOSE VODKA 750 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 49.95 -2.00
99218 CAVIT P GRIGIO 750 10.64 1.36 0.20 12.00 14.00 -2.00
106377 JAC CRK SHZ CAB 750 11.04 1.41 0.20 12.45 14.95 -2.50
107342 ReinhartStrngCidr 473 2.62 0.33 0.10 2.95 3.20 -0.25
109959 JT RES MER VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
110049 SBKS BACO NR VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 15.95 -3.00
112979 BAC.SUPERIOR PET 750 27.85 3.60 0.20 31.45 32.45 -1.00
119628 LIND BIN45 CABSAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
132506 XOXO PGRIG CHRD 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 18.95 -1.00
137810 C.VIEJO RESERVA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 18.95 -3.00
144857 KONZ SHIRAZ VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
144865 GRTZY RIESL VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
145417 LTHOUS RIES VQA 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 13.95 -2.00
146761 FIELD RIES VQA 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 16.95 -1.00
155051 MASI CAMPOFIORIN 750 20.16 2.59 0.20 22.75 24.75 -2.00
160952 D.BOUSQT MALB ORG 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
164087 SLEEPINGGIANT VQA 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 19.95 -1.00
170142 ZONIN RIPASSO VAL 750 16.93 2.17 0.20 19.10 22.10 -3.00



LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
176834 APEROL 750 30.51 3.94 0.20 34.45 35.45 -1.00
177808 APPLETON V/X 750 28.12 3.63 0.20 31.75 33.25 -1.50
184796 STRONGBOW 8 PK-C 3,520 19.78 2.47 0.80 22.25 23.70 -1.45
200741 GIBSONS FINEST 1,750 63.70 8.25 0.20 71.95 74.95 -3.00
209221 ABSOLUT VODKA 1,140 40.60 5.25 0.20 45.85 46.85 -1.00
215871 GIBSON'S FINEST 1,140 42.46 5.49 0.20 47.95 49.95 -2.00
216721 TANQUERAY DRY 1,140 42.01 5.44 0.20 47.45 48.95 -1.50
216945 FREIX CORDN NEGR 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
217448 MALIBU COCONUT 1,140 35.82 4.63 0.20 40.45 42.45 -2.00
217794 JOHNIE WALKER RD. 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 51.95 -2.00
219543 INN RIES LH VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 15.95 -1.00
225086 >(V)LIANO SAN CAB 750 21.22 2.73 0.20 23.95 29.95 -6.00
225243 STOLI VODKA 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
229542 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
230987 JAMESON IRISH W 375 18.60 2.40 0.10 21.00 22.50 -1.50
234583 CAVE SP RIES VQA 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
250480 ZONIN PROSECCO 600 15.03 1.92 0.30 16.95 17.95 -1.00
251876 WB YL CAB SAV 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 17.95 -3.00
253948 MARTINI ASTI 750 13.65 1.75 0.20 15.40 16.40 -1.00
255380 PILSNER URQUELL+ 500 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.55 -0.25
259721 >(V)CT. RHONE 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 25.95 -3.00
265157 JAC CRK MOSCATO 750 12.01 1.54 0.20 13.55 16.05 -2.50
270884 JT CAB/SAUV 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 48.95 -3.00
270959 JT PGRIGIO 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 48.95 -3.00
275933 JAMESON WHISKEY 1,750 71.22 9.23 0.20 80.45 83.95 -3.50
278416 DIABLO RSV CAB SAUV 750 10.55 1.35 0.20 11.90 13.90 -2.00
281378 FORTY CRK CREAM 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 32.95 -2.00
285254 FORTY CRK COPPER 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 36.45 -1.50
285585 MASI BON VALP CLS 750 15.07 1.93 0.20 17.00 19.00 -2.00
286195 JP AZEITAO RED 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 10.95 -1.00
289835 PELLER FV DRY WHT 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
293043 STNELEIGH SAUV BL 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
296244 GUINNESS PB.4-C + 1,760 11.11 1.39 0.40 12.50 13.50 -1.00
302349 RSMT SHIRAZ 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
302810 HEINEKEN 6 PK TC+ 3,000 16.88 2.12 0.60 19.00 20.50 -1.50
303800 >(V)TRIUS RED VQA 750 22.10 2.85 0.20 24.95 27.95 -3.00
305144 JT CHARDONNAY 4L 4,000 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 48.95 -3.00
308288 WHTHAVEN SAUV BL 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
308403 HACKER MUNICH GLD 500 2.31 0.29 0.10 2.60 2.85 -0.25
311944 CC CLASSIC* 1,750 62.81 8.14 0.20 70.95 74.95 -4.00
316570 >OYSTER BAY SAVBL 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
316844 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE 750 30.07 3.88 0.20 33.95 34.95 -1.00
318709 CM ORIGINAL SPICE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 33.95 -2.00
321760 SMIRNOFF ICE 1L P 1,000 5.29 0.66 0.20 5.95 6.95 -1.00
326728 >OYSTER BAY CHARD 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
328534 JT CAB/SAV 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
333583 THORNBURY CIDER 473 2.89 0.36 0.10 3.25 3.65 -0.40
334128 CIROC RED BERRY 750 44.32 5.73 0.20 50.05 52.05 -2.00



LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
338855 BODACIOUS RED 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 11.95 -2.00
339168 BODACIOUS WHITE 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 11.95 -2.00
340570 VAL D'OCA PROS 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 18.95 -1.00
357145 OPEN SMOOTH RED 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
363770 KETEL ONE VODKA 1,140 44.23 5.72 0.20 49.95 52.95 -3.00
376756 PEN RID P.GRIGIO 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
377820 JT MERLOT 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
382861 LOT NO. 40. 750 34.49 4.46 0.20 38.95 42.45 -3.50
387050 OPEN SMOOTH WHITE 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 13.95 -1.00
399428 JT SAV/BLC 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
407494 L.MULAS CBSAV ORG 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 14.95 -1.00
408286 LOLEA NO 1 SANGRA 750 12.32 1.58 0.20 13.90 15.90 -2.00
409581 TYSKIE BEER+ 500 2.49 0.31 0.10 2.80 3.05 -0.25
418590 MODELO ESPECIAL+ 2,130 15.95 2.00 0.60 17.95 18.95 -1.00
421420 FIELD FIRESIDE RD 750 13.70 1.75 0.20 15.45 16.95 -1.50
425488 >(V)CANONAU RIS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
426528 GRTZKY BACO NR 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 16.95 -3.00
429811 BLK C SHIRAZ CAB 1,500 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 20.95 -2.00
434092 CR HARVEST RYE 750 30.95 4.00 0.20 34.95 37.95 -3.00
447953 FIREBALL SHOOTER. 750 19.45 2.50 0.20 21.95 25.95 -4.00
450130 SMIRN ICE LT RASP 1,420 8.85 1.10 0.40 9.95 10.95 -1.00
450981 PI LOLA BLUSH 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
452672 >LUIGI BOSCA MALB 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
454074 OLMECA ALTOS PLAT 750 39.80 5.15 0.20 44.95 47.95 -3.00
459917 PELLER FV ROSE 1,500 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
462424 CABOT TRAIL MAPLE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 34.95 -3.00
464214 ANCIANO 7 YR TEMP 750 13.30 1.70 0.20 15.00 17.00 -2.00
467811 RUFFINO PROSECCO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
472332 GRETZKY WHISKY 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 36.95 -4.00
481838 FOLONARI VALP RIP 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
483339 MION PRES PROS 750 15.02 1.93 0.20 16.95 19.95 -3.00
491118 RADIO BOKA TM BIB 3,000 35.38 4.57 0.20 39.95 42.95 -3.00
491811 SOUTHERN COMFORT 750 21.62 2.78 0.20 24.40 29.40 -5.00
500512 CAPT MORGAN SPICE 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 33.95 -2.00
506519 CESARI MARA ROSSO 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
519298 WAYNE GRETZKY CRM 750 27.41 3.54 0.20 30.95 34.95 -4.00
523688 BODACIOUS WHITE 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 47.95 -5.00
525188 NSTRO AZZURRO 6B+ 1,980 14.85 1.85 0.60 16.70 17.70 -1.00
526228 JT RES MERIT VQA 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
536565 LILY SPARKLG ROSE 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 17.95 -3.00
553164 NUTRL SODA LEMON 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.50 -0.20
572164 YT CAB SAUV 1,500 21.26 2.74 0.20 24.00 26.00 -2.00
589036 PELLER FV CAB MER 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 45.95 -3.00
589101 RUFFINO P GRIGIO 750 12.37 1.58 0.20 13.95 15.95 -2.00
590364 ALIANCA TERRA BOA 750 8.83 1.12 0.20 9.95 10.95 -1.00
590414 >OYSTER BAY PNOIR 750 16.79 2.16 0.20 18.95 21.95 -3.00
593855 ASTORIA PROSECCO 750 14.14 1.81 0.20 15.95 17.95 -2.00
605956 BAILEYS 1,140 38.92 5.03 0.20 43.95 45.95 -2.00



LCBO# Description Size (ml) Basic Price HST Deposit New Price Old Price Difference
617662 DIABOLICA RD VQA 750 13.25 1.70 0.20 14.95 16.95 -2.00
621110 JT PGRIGIO 750 10.60 1.35 0.20 11.95 12.95 -1.00
621821 FOLONARI P GRIGIO 1,500 23.87 3.08 0.20 26.95 28.95 -2.00
621888 RELAX RIESLING 750 11.62 1.48 0.20 13.10 14.10 -1.00
625996 JP W OLD FASH CAN 750 28.30 3.65 0.20 31.95 33.95 -2.00
626390 >KC PINOT NOIR 750 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 22.95 -3.00
627802 YT CHARDONNAY 750 11.48 1.47 0.20 12.95 14.95 -2.00
637504 HENDRICK'S GIN 750 45.07 5.83 0.20 50.90 54.90 -4.00
638130 DILLON'S VODKA 750 29.18 3.77 0.20 32.95 34.95 -2.00
646729 BUMBU ORIGINAL RUM 750 49.09 6.36 0.20 55.45 59.45 -4.00
650325 >KC ROSE HAWK.BAY 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 20.95 -3.00
650713 >(V) MONT ZOVO SA 750 20.33 2.62 0.20 22.95 24.95 -2.00
668947 LIND BIN85 PGRIG 750 10.73 1.37 0.20 12.10 14.10 -2.00
669457 PELLER FV SHIRAZ 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 45.95 -3.00
669465 PELLER FV P GRIG 4,000 38.03 4.92 0.20 42.95 45.95 -3.00
697318 B/Wcider1904 6pkC 2,838 17.99 2.26 0.60 20.25 21.50 -1.25
741769 >(V)CHINTICL(RM) 750 17.24 2.21 0.20 19.45 21.95 -2.50
951319 >(V)P.GRIG BOLLI 750 15.91 2.04 0.20 17.95 19.95 -2.00
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15091 Labatt Blue 10,650 50.74 6.21 3.00 56.95 54.50 2.45
15258 Labatt Blue 2,838 12.33 1.52 0.60 13.85 13.80 0.05
15506 Miller Lite 30pk 10,650 53.40 6.55 3.00 59.95 56.95 3.00
15596 Michelob Ultra 10,650 54.28 6.67 3.00 60.95 57.95 3.00
15852 Miller Lite 12 Pa 5,676 29.78 3.72 1.20 33.50 29.95 3.55
16301 Sleeping Giant Wh 473 3.46 0.44 0.10 3.90 3.85 0.05
17849 Corona Extra 3,960 28.90 3.60 1.20 32.50 30.50 2.00
17852 Stella Artois 3,960 27.13 3.37 1.20 30.50 32.50 -2.00
17856 Corona Extra 24B 7,920 48.90 6.05 2.40 54.95 57.95 -3.00
26949 Sleeping G Quitti 355 2.58 0.32 0.10 2.90 2.80 0.10
28412 Sapporo Black Lag 1,892 12.39 1.56 0.40 13.95 12.80 1.15
29839 C Good Solace IPA 473 3.51 0.44 0.10 3.95 3.85 0.10
32415 S/W  Pilsner 4,260 28.90 3.60 1.20 32.50 29.95 2.55
35853 Sleeman Clear 2.0 10,650 52.51 6.44 3.00 58.95 53.30 5.65
37301 Madri Excepcional 2,838 15.95 2.00 0.60 17.95 19.95 -2.00
41141 Beau's Lug Tread 4,260 28.85 3.60 1.20 32.45 29.95 2.50
41281 Wellington Helles 4,260 24.47 3.03 1.20 27.50 31.50 -4.00
41522 SAPPORO 12X500 6,000 33.01 4.14 1.20 37.15 39.95 -2.80
41523 SAPPORO 24X355 8,520 44.70 5.50 2.40 50.20 55.85 -5.65
41527 SLEEMAN CL2.0 12X 5,676 24.65 3.05 1.20 27.70 32.95 -5.25
41536 SLEEMAN LAGER 5,676 24.65 3.05 1.20 27.70 32.95 -5.25
41552 CREEMORE PREM 24P 8,520 47.98 5.92 2.40 53.90 49.65 4.25
41583 BUDWEISER 48 17,040 67.63 8.17 4.80 75.80 81.55 -5.75
41592 LAKER LIGHT 6X473 2,838 8.25 1.00 0.60 9.25 12.80 -3.55
41627 BEAU'S LUG 24 8,520 43.20 5.30 2.40 48.50 54.10 -5.60
41628 STEAM WH 24PK 8,520 43.20 5.30 2.40 48.50 54.10 -5.60
41825 STELLA ARTOIS 28 9,240 52.58 6.47 2.80 59.05 64.80 -5.75
42088 Faxe Premium 568 2.53 0.32 0.10 2.85 2.75 0.10
43069 SW Pilsner 568 3.46 0.44 0.10 3.90 4.50 -0.60
45105 BEAU'S LUG TREAD 568 3.46 0.44 0.10 3.90 4.50 -0.60
46108 MODELO ESPECIAL 8,520 48.11 5.94 2.40 54.05 58.05 -4.00
47045 SLEEMAN CLEAR 2.0 14,200 51.39 6.16 4.00 57.55 65.45 -7.90
48419 MILLER LITE 48PK 17,040 76.30 9.30 4.80 85.60 80.60 5.00
218099 BUDWEISER 12 PK-C 5,676 27.13 3.37 1.20 30.50 32.50 -2.00
218107 BUD LIGHT 12C 5,676 28.90 3.60 1.20 32.50 30.50 2.00
228486 LABATT BLUE 12TBC 5,676 24.43 3.02 1.20 27.45 27.00 0.45
420414 SLEPG GIANT ALE 473 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.50 0.25
445734 NORTHERN LOGGER 473 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.55 0.20
482265 SKULL ROCK STOUT 473 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.50 0.25
570028 SLEEPMR CANOEHEAD 473 3.33 0.42 0.10 3.75 3.60 0.15
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667790 Boneshaker6pkCans 2,838 16.57 2.08 0.60 18.65 21.55 -2.90
669416 Budweiser 30x355 10,650 49.86 6.09 3.00 55.95 58.95 -3.00
676684 Bud Light 30x355 10,650 49.86 6.09 3.00 55.95 58.95 -3.00
696468 LABATT BLUE 473 2.18 0.27 0.10 2.45 2.40 0.05
697698 Blanche De Chambl 473 2.93 0.37 0.10 3.30 3.00 0.30
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1503 ALBERTA PURE VDKA 375 15.01 1.94 0.10 16.95 17.45 -0.50
216903 BANFF ICE VODKA. 1,140 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 46.85 -0.90
242339 ALBERTA PURE VOD 1,140 40.69 5.26 0.20 45.95 46.85 -0.90
413070 TWO OCEANS SAVBL 1,500 17.68 2.27 0.20 19.95 21.95 -2.00
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